Rittal - The System.

Faster — better — everywhere.

SK 3183.135
Absorber mat

State: 2026.2.8 (Source: rittal.com/It-en)

>> ENCLOSURES >>POWEID|5‘I'IIN.ITIII>> CLIMATE CONTROL >> IT IIFIIISTIIIIG“I’IE>>SOF‘I‘W&SEII\II3€$>>

FRIEDHELM L OH GROUP



https://www.rittal.com/lt-en
https://www.rittal.com/lt-en
https://www.rittal.com/lt-en

SK 3183.135 - Absorber mat for pleated filter

To comply with the IP 55 protection category (except in the case of 3245.xxx), in conjunction
with the pleated filter of the Blue e+ fan-and-filter unit.

Features

Model No.
Design
Material
Colour

Note

To fit Model No.

Dimensions of absorber mat

IP protection category to IEC 60
529

Protection category

Note on Model No.

Packs of

© Rittal 2026

SK 3183.135

for pleated filter

Absorber mat: 100% polyester
White

Performance data, protection category and device approvals are
only guaranteed when used in conjunction with original Rittal filter
mats.

3243.3xx
3243.7xx
3243.900
3244.7xx
3244.900
3245.9xx

Width: 289 mm
Height: 289 mm

IP 55 in conjunction with pleated filter

In conjunction with filter fans/outlet filters 3245.xxx, the protection
category is IP 52

No suitable for use in EMC filter fans.

5 pc(s).



Features

Net weight

Gross weight
Customs tariff number
EAN

ETIM9

ECLASS 8.0

© Rittal 2026

0.075

0.087

39269097
4028177042773
EC002513

27180706



