## Rittal – The System.

Faster – better – everywhere.





# SK 3183.135 Absorber mat

State: 2025.12.8 (Source: rittal.com/lt-en)



### SK 3183.135 - Absorber mat for pleated filter

To comply with the IP 55 protection category (except in the case of 3245.xxx), in conjunction with the pleated filter of the Blue e+ fan-and-filter unit.



#### **Features**

Model No.	SK 3183.135
Design	for pleated filter
Material	Absorber mat: 100% polyester
Colour	White
Note	Performance data, protection category and device approvals are only guaranteed when used in conjunction with original Rittal filter mats.
To fit Model No.	3243.3xx 3243.7xx 3243.900 3244.7xx 3244.900 3245.9xx
Dimensions of absorber mat	Width: 289 mm Height: 289 mm
IP protection category to IEC 60 529	IP 55 in conjunction with pleated filter
Protection category	In conjunction with filter fans/outlet filters 3245.xxx, the protection category is IP 52
Note on Model No.	No suitable for use in EMC filter fans.
Packs of	5 pc(s).

© Rittal 2025 2

#### **Features**

Net weight	0.075
Gross weight	0.087
Customs tariff number	39269097
EAN	4028177042773
ETIM 9	EC002513
ECLASS 8.0	27180706

© Rittal 2025 3